

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 160/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024
in CWP No. 24561/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGI INFRA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 57219/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 300681/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57607/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 2328/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 55469/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 558/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 54366/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 1725/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 53713/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 2439/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 404/2025 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 57681/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 2065/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 55813/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA No. 3403/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57341/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 3984/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57214/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA No. 3169/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 55418/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 2039/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

contd..

Diary No(s). 59583/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 1046/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 56940/2024

(IA No. 7453/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57363/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 6075/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 41951/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 7052/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 7053/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 7054/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 55225/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 5884/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 59258/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 7412/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 60711/2024

(IA No. 4560/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 44756/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 5256/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 5257/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 5254/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 48824/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 5094/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 5095/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 59585/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 4956/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 59278/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 5406/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 59304/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 4852/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

contd..

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma (v), Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)